
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
244 
214 
279 
294 
231 
237 
264 
216 
255 
290 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Muhammed Kalla 
Arthur De Doncker 
Conor Clancy 
Georges Nassar 
Seb Stephens 
Nathan Kappen 
Alessandro Bigi 
Marc Bassier 
William van Leersum (N) 

Laps 
6 
9 
9 
7 
7 
7 
7 
9 
7 
8 

Best Tm 
46.838 
46.943 
46.950 
47.133 
47.194 
47.291 
47.371 
47.404 
47.607 
48.102 

Last Tm 
46.838 
46.996 
47.173 
47.264 
47.291 
47.365 
47.445 
47.483 
47.731 
48.309 

Diff 

0.105 
0.112 
0.295 
0.356 
0.453 
0.533 
0.566 
0.769 
1.264 

Gap 

0.105 
0.007 
0.183 
0.061 
0.097 
0.080 
0.033 
0.203 
0.495 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Official Result 
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IAME Summer Series UAE – Round 1 

JUNIOR 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 15:01:26 

Option L 1.006 km 

28/05/2023 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
244 
279 
231 
294 
255 
264 
216 
237 

290 
214 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Arthur De Doncker 
Georges Nassar 
Conor Clancy 
Marc Bassier 
Nathan Kappen 
Alessandro Bigi 
Seb Stephens 

William van Leersum (N) 
Muhammed Kalla 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

1 
1 

Best Tm 
46.867 
46.863 
47.001 
47.203 
47.373 
47.209 
47.200 
47.238 

48.687 
52.497 

Diff 

0.578 
5.238 

10.118 
11.600 
11.733 
15.385 
16.354 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.578 
4.660 
4.880 
1.482 
0.133 
3.652 
0.969 

Total Tm 
11:54.838 
11:55.416 
12:00.076 
12:04.956 
12:06.438 
12:06.571 
12:10.223 
12:11.192 

1:00.081 
1:02.866 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 214 - 3 Seconds penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels)  
Kart No. 216, 237 & 294 - 5 Seconds penalty - push back front bumper 

Printed: 28/05/2023 7:56:24 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.578 

Avg. Speed 

75.995 

Best Lap Tm 

46.863 

Best Speed 

77.281 

Best Lap by 

279 - Arthur De Doncker 

 

IAME Summer Series UAE – Round 1 

JUNIOR 

Pre-Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:30:56 

Option L 1.006 km 

28/05/2023 16:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
231 
244 
279 
214 
255 
216 
290 
264 
294 
237 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Theo Palmer 
Arthur De Doncker 
Muhammed Kalla 
Marc Bassier 
Alessandro Bigi 
William van Leersum (N) 
Nathan Kappen 
Conor Clancy 
Seb Stephens 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Best Tm 
47.146 
46.924 
46.803 
46.784 
47.264 
47.230 
47.261 
47.329 
47.151 
47.120 

Diff 

1.363 
1.882 
5.678 
5.872 
6.947 
9.124 

11.129 
14.779 
18.198 

Gap 

1.363 
0.519 
3.796 
0.194 
1.075 
2.177 
2.005 
3.650 
3.419 

Total Tm 
13:31.983 
13:33.346 
13:33.865 
13:37.661 
13:37.855 
13:38.930 
13:41.107 
13:43.112 
13:46.762 
13:50.181 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 264 - 3 Seconds penalty - Tramline infringement (2 wheels) 
Kart No. 237 & 294 - 10 Seconds penalty - tramline infringement  (4 wheels) 
Kart No.237 & 294 - 5 Second Penalty - Push Back Front Bumper 
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Margin of Victory 

1.363 

Avg. Speed 

75.823 

Best Lap Tm 

46.784 

Best Speed 

77.411 

Best Lap by 

214 - Muhammed Kalla 

 

IAME Summer Series UAE – Round 1 

JUNIOR 

Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 18:08:10 

Option L 1.006 km 

28/05/2023 18:05 


